



PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED

Regd. Office - E 102/103, MID C, Akkalkot Road, Solapur- 413 006
CIN- U24231PN1992PLC067126

ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr.No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2016 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2016 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	9,303.70	10,057.15	10,861.65	30,316.06	34,331.88	46,700.86
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,085.57	1,377.59	2,045.46	3,827.85	7,149.40	8,741.77
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	665.25	973.35	1,371.62	2,528.20	4,524.13	6,085.36
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	660.27	942.41	1,386.34	2,499.90	4,567.53	6,099.93
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	9,480.18	9,480.18	9,477.18	9,480.18	9,477.18	9,479.45
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						45,715.53
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each)						
	Basic:	0.70	1.03	1.46	2.67	4.82	6.42
	Diluted:	0.70	1.02	1.46	2.66	4.81	6.41

Notes

- 1) The aforesaid financials results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2018.
- 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements ("LODR")) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.pclindia.in.
- 3) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- 4) Revenue from operations includes excise duty collected for all previous Quarters i.e. up to Quarter ended 30 June 2017 as per guidelines prescribed in Ind As 18 "Revenue" (Quarter ended 31 December 2016: Rs. 618.07 lakhs; Nine Month ended 31 December 2016 Rs. 1743.81 lakhs, Nine months ended 31 December 2017: Rs. 732.00 lakhs and Year ended 31st March 2017 Rs. 2402.99 lakhs). From 1st July 2017, as per the said guidelines Goods and Service Tax (GST) charged is excluded from Revenue from operation and to that extent the revenues are not comparable.

Place: Pune
Date: February 12, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ravindra R. Joshi
Director